## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERICSSON INC.	11/25/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON (publ)
Street Address:	SE-164 83
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10940880	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 854-1844

Email: asandoval@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Bennett
Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Bennett

Total Attachments: 1 source=116191#page1.tif

1094088

0 078 HO

PATENT REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0819 P19453USI

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, **Ericsson Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation (the Company), owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/940,880 filed on September 14, 2004, hereby sells and assigns to **Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)**, a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, its entire right, title, and interest in the Application, to be held and enjoyed by **Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)**, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **Ericsson Inc.** had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 25th day of November 2004.

for Ericsson Inc.

Tage Lövgren

Authorized to sign on behalf of Ericsson Inc. by separate authorization

PATENT REEL: 015437 FRAME: 0820

**RECORDED: 12/08/2004**